State of Texas Texas Racing Commission

Official Ruling #LSP2207 of the

Board of Stewards

LONE STAR PARK AT GRAND PRAIRIE

ASSN STAFF BANKS, RAYMOND License # 139108
Ruling Date: 05/02/2008 Violation Date: 04/25/2008

Redistribute Purse: No

Rules Violated:

311.301 UNAUTHORIZED USE/POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE/DRUG

UPON BEING DULY NOTIFIED, ASSOCIATION STAFF LICENSEE RAYMOND BANKS WAIVED HEARING AND WAS SUSPENDED THIRTY DAYS BY THE LONE STAR PARK BOARD OF STEWARDS FOR MARIJUANA IN THE TEST SPECIMEN HE PROVIDED AT LONE STAR PARK ON 04/25/08.

REINSTATEMENT IS CONTINGENT UPON SATISFACTORY EVALUATION BY THE TEXAS RACING COMMISSION MEDICAL REVIEW OFFICER, PROVIDING A NEGATIVE SAMPLE AND COMPLIANCE WITH ANY REHABILITATION, AFTERCARE OR FURTHER TESTING REQUIRED.

DURING THE TERM OF THIS SUSPENSION MR.BANKS IS DENIED ACCESS TO ALL FACILITIES UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE TEXAS RACING COMMISSION.

FIRST VIOLATION.

By Order of the Board of Stewards

DENNIS SIDENER

ANNE ALLEY

JERRY BURGESS